2020060489



Los Angeles County Clerk
 Environmental Filings
 12400 Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001
 Norwalk, CA 90650

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

- FROM: City of Palmdale Planning Division 38250 Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93550
- Office of Planning and Research
 P.O. Box 3044
 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
- CONTACT: Justin Sauder (661) 267-5372

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance With Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: N/A

Project No.: Site Plan Review 20-003

Project Applicant: City of Palmdale

Project Location (include county): Located on the northwest corner of 35th Street West and Town Center Drive (APN's: 3001-003-916 and 918), Palmdale, Los Angeles County, CA

Project Description: A request to construct a public park.

This is to advise that the City of Palmdale (\boxtimes Lead Agency or \square Responsible Agency) has approved the above described project on May 28, 2020, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.

- 1. The project [\Box will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2.
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [□ were ⊠ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\Box was \boxtimes was not] adopted for the project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [\Box was \boxtimes was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [\boxtimes were \square were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Notice of Determination SPR 20-003 May 28, 2020

This is to certify that the Initial Study with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Mitigated Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Palmdale Planning Division, 38250 Sierra Highway, Palmdale, CA 93550.

Signature (Public Agency):

UM.

Carlene Saxton Acting Planning Manager City of Palmdale

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

5/21/2020

Date

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Jun 23 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

CONNY B. MCCORMACK, COUNTY CLERK

FEB 2 5 2003

Dmc/cary-

TO: Los Angeles County Clerk Environmental Filings 12400 Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650 FROM: City of Palmdale Planning Department 38250 Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93550

RECEIVED

Case Planner: Amy Brislen

APR = 7 2003

Applicant:

City of Palmdale Public Works Department PLANNING DEPT.

Address: 38250 Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93551

Case: Site Plan Review (SPR) 1-02-1

- Description of Project: Application to develop 3.37 acres into a park facility consisting of playing fields, play equipment and with an approximately 630 square foot building.
- Location: North side of Town Center Drive between Bolz Ranch Road and 35th Street West

The Site Plan Review (SPR) 1-02-1 was approved by the Hearing Officer of the City of Palmdale on February 20, 2003. It has been determined that the project will not have a significant effect on the environment and the Hearing Officer approved a Negative Declaration for the project in compliance with the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act, as amended.

The document is on file and available for review at the City of Palmdale, Planning Department, 38250 Sierra Highway, Palmdale, California 93550.

Dated: 2-20-03

Hole Dun ? BOR

Laurie Lile, Director of Planning City of Palmdale

ON ______MAR 2 5 2003

02 0004505

WEIMSTRAR RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

FILED

FEB 2 5 2003

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME CERTIFICATE OF FEE EXEMPTION

CONNY B, MCCORMACK, COUNTY CLERI

DEPUT

De Minimis Impact Finding

<u>Project Title/Location (include county)</u>: Site Plan Review (SPR) 1-02-1 located on the north side of Town Center Drive between Bolz Ranch Road and 35th Street West in the City of Palmdale, County of Los Angeles.

<u>Project Description:</u> An application by the City of Palmdale Public Works Department to develop 3.37 acres into a park facility consisting of playing fields, play equipment and an approximately 630 square foot restroom facility.

Case Planner: Amy Brislen

Findings of Exemption (attach as necessary):

- 1. The City of Palmdale has prepared an initial study for the project which evaluated the potential environmental impacts that could result should the project be implemented; and
- 2. The initial study and Negative Declaration prepared for the project did not identify any potential for an adverse effect on wildlife resources resulting from development of the proposed project because the site is located in a highly urbanized area on a site which has been disturbed by humans and domestic animals and because the site is designated to develop as a neighborhood park.

Certification:

I hereby certify that the public agency has made the above finding and that the project will not individually or cumulatively have an adverse effect on wildlife resources, as defined in Section 711.2 of the Fish and Game Code.

Laurie Lile Title: Director of Planning Lead Agency: City of Palmdale

Date: 2 - 20 - 03 THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED N FEB 25 2003 MAR 2 5 2003

- HTTOTTUND DI CORMPRI, COUNTY CLERK

02 0004505

213863 Date: 21363	Document No.:	t Cher Special District	GOLDENROD-STATE AGENCY OF FILING
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTLENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH REC DFG 753.5a (6-01) Lead Agency	County / State Agency of Filing:	al Public Agency School Distric State Agency Control Board O State Water Resources Control Board O Ilatory Programs	Signature and title of person receiving payment: